Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864110, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com Whatsapp No. 62848-20189

Sh. Rawinder Sharma, #919, Street No. 4, Harkrishan Nagar, Chheharatta, Amritsar, M: 9914524530

Vs.

Public Information Officer O/o Principal, Govt. Sr. Sec. School, N.T.C., Rajpura, Patiala.

First Appellate Authority O/o DEO (SE), Patiala.

Shri Gurinder Singh s/o Sh. Baldev Singh, Vocational Master Mechanical Govt. Senior Sec. School, N.T.C., Rajpura

Smt. Harvinder Kaur, Assistant Director Recruitment Board, o/o D.P.I. Punjab, c/o Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Phase 3 B 2, Mohali

.....Respondents

Appeal Case No. 576 of 2022.

(Video Conference Proceedings)

Present:- Sh. Ravinder Sharma, appellant Sh Shangara SinOgh, Sr. Assistant M 9815922641 and Sh. Ashish Jain Sr. Astt. m 9467679946 at Chandigarh on behalf of public information officer.

Order

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 9.6.2022. 2. The representative of the respondents has brought the original file relating to the educational qualification of Sh.Gurinder Singh s/o Sh. Baldev Singh, Vocational Master Mechanical.

3. That the perusal of the file reveals that the Sh. Gurinder Singh, Vocational Master Mechanical who was shown 'Not legible' earlier in gazette no. 7654 but on completion of documents, he became legible for the post of Vocational Master Mechanical. The 3rd party in the question was also issued regular diploma certificate by" Punjab State Board of Technical Education and Industrial Training". Accordingly, the appellant was informed.

4. In view of the above, no more cause of action is left in this case. Hence this case is disposed of and closed.

sd

Dated 11.7.2022 @s

(Suresh Arora) Chief information Commissioner, Punjab



.....Appellant

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864110, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com Whatsapp No. 62848-20189 Sh. Mangla Singh, S/o Sh. Khandra Singh,



R/o Village Bhangala, Tehsil Patti,

Distt. Tarn Taran.

Vs

....Appellant

Public Information Officer O/o Sarpanch, Gram Panchayat, Panchayat Bhangala, Tehsil Patti, Distt. Tarn Taran.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Distt. Development and Panchayat Officer, Tarn Taran.

....Respondents

Appeal Case No. 5289 of 2021 (Video Conference Proceedings) Present:- None on behalf of the appellant. Sh. Kulwinder Pal Singh,Panchayat Secretary, M 9855104557 on behalf of the respondents.

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 30.6.2022. The appellant has sought the following information:

ZNIN W SHARES भ भवेभन्न द

2. The representative of the respondent states that complete information including the compensation amount of Rs 5000/- has been given to the appellant.

3. The appellant is absent today.

4. That the complete information has been provided to the appellant and in view of the submissions made by the PIO in last hearing dated 30.6.2022, the penalty of Rs 2500/- imposed on him is hereby withdrawn. No more cause of action is required to be taken in this case. Hence this case is disposed of and closed.

sd

Dated 11.7.2022 @s

(Suresh Arora) Chief information Commissioner, Punjab

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864110, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com Whatsapp No. 62848-20189



CC Drawing & Disbursing Officer, o/o Block Development and Panchayats Officer, Patti.

Sh. Palwinder Singh, Block Development and Panchayats Officer, Patti.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864110, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com Whatsapp No. 62848-20189



Sh. Prem Kumar Rattan, House No 78/8, Park Road, Navi Mandi, Dhuri, Distt Sangrur. M : 8509580002

Vs

Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o Punjab State Information Commission, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority O/o Punjab State Information Commission, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 2701/2022

Respondents

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar Rattan, appellant. Sh. Sudhir, S.O. on behalf of the respondents.

Order

The RTI Application is dated 23.3.2022 vide which the appellant has sought following information in his RTI Application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter called FAA) on 11.4.2022 and Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 6.6.2022 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter called RTI Act). Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today i.e. 11.7.2022.

ੲ) ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ :-1. ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸੰਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 1402, 1505, 1572 ਆਫ 2021 ਫੈਸਲਾ ਮਿਤੀ 19.08.2021 ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਨਾ ਹੋਣ ਦੇ ਸੰਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਸ੍ਰ. ਮਨਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੱਟੀ, ਸਟੇਟ ਇੰਨਫਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹੁਕਮਾਂ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਅੱਜ ਤੱਕ ਨਾ-ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਹੀ ਹਲਫਨਾਮਾ, ਇਸ ਸੰਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੇਰੇ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 19.02.2022 ਅਤੇ 15.03.2022 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦੇ ਧਿਆਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਲਿਆਂਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਜਿਸ ਬਾਰੇ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲਏ ਗਏ ਫੈਸਲੇ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਅੱਜ ਤੱਕ ਕੋਈ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਈ। ਹੱਕ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਐਕਟ 2005 ਤਹਿਤ ਦੋਵੇਂ ਬਿਨੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਮਿਤੀ 19.02.2022 ਅਤੇ 15.03.2022 ਦੀਆਂ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਤੇ ਮੇਰੇ ਬਿਨੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਉੱਤੇ ਲਏ ਗਏ ਫੈਸਲੇ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ √ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਹੈ। ਜੇਕਰ ਮਿਸਲ ਤੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਸਲ ਹਲਫਨਾਮਾ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੋਵੇ ਤਾਂ √ ਉਹ ਅਸਲ ਹਲਫਨਾਮਾ ਵੀ ਲੋੜੀਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

ਇਹ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਆਉਂਦੇ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ/ਉੱਚ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੀ ਹੈ, ਜੇਕਰ ਇਸ ਨੂੰ ਇੰਨਫਾਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਐਕਟ 2005 ਦੀ ਧਾਰਾ 6 (3) ਅਧੀਨ ਟਰਾਂਸਫਰ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਖੇਚਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਲੋਤੀਂਦੀ ਹੈ, ਪਾਰਟਲੀ ਨਹੀਂ। ਐਕਟ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਅਰਜੀ ਫੀਸ 10/-ਰੂਪੈ ਨਾਲ਼ ਨੱਥੀ ਕਰ ਰਿਹਾ ਹਾਂ। ਬਣਦੀ ਫੀਸ ਅਦਾ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਦਾਂ। ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਜਲਦ ਦੇਣ ਦੀ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾਲਤਾ ਕੀਤੀ

ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

2. The appellant states that complete information has not been provided by the respondents. He further requests the Commission to direct the respondents to supply the complete information. He states that the affidavit sent to him pertains to AC 4048 of 2020 and was filed much before the decision given on 19.8.2022. He has submitted submission dated 1.7.2022 which is taken on record.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864110, Helpline 0172-2864100 Email: <u>pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us:www.infocommpunjab.com Whatsapp No. 62848-20189 2



Appeal Case No. 2701/2022

3. The PIO states that appellant has sought the status of his representations dated 19.2.2022 and 15.3.2022. He further submits that these were filed by the concerned bench with the comments "No action required". He further states that a copy of affidavit from PIO was received through email and the same was sent to the appellant. Therefore, the appellant has been supplied the complete record available in the case file/s.

4. As the present status of the complaints dated 19.2.2022 and 15.3.2022 has been supplied along with the information available in the case file/s, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence this case is disposed of and closed.

sd

Dated 11.7.2022 @s (Suresh Arora) Chief information Commissioner, Punjab.